Legislator Pierce, Legislator Tubiolo, Legislator Williams and Legislator GashiAye:

Legislator Nolan and Legislator Williams JohnsonAbsent:

3. BOND ACT(Amended)-RKD02-Kensico Dam Plaza Storage Building2026-76

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of TWO MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND ($2,500,000) DOLLARS of additional bonds of Westchester County, making the 
total amount TEN MILLION, THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND ($10,350,000) DOLLARS 
to finance Capital Project RKD02 - Kensico Dam Plaza Storage Building.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING AND PARKS & ENVIRONMENT

Guests: Department of Parks, Recreation & Conservation
First Deputy Commissioner Peter Tartagia and Director of Park Planning Robert Lopane